

Mojave Southern Great Basin Resource Advisory Council Meeting

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. BLM Southern Nevada District Office, 4701 N Torrey Pines, NV 89101

AGENDA

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	<u>Leader</u>
8 a.m.	 Opening Welcome from BLM Southern Nevada District Manager and Designated Federal Official Introductions 	Theresa Coleman
8:30 a.m.	District updates	Jon Sherve Robbie McAboy Theresa Coleman
9:30 a.m.	Break	
10 a.m.	Southern Paiute presentation	Shanandoah Anderson
11 a.m.	Community relations	John Hiatt
12 p.m.	Lunch	
1 p.m.	Public lands rule update and next steps	Patricia Johnston Gordon Toevs Alan Shepherd
2 p.m.	Siting of transmission lines and renewable energy projects	Jeremy Bluma Justin Abernathy
2:45 p.m.	break	
3 p.m.	Current renewable energy applications in each district	Jon Sherve Robbie McAboy Theresa Coleman
4 p.m.	 Public comment Speakers will be called in sign-in order Written comments accepted before or during meeting 	John Hiatt

4:30 p.m.	Adjourn	Theresa Coleman
	Closing Remarks	